May 06, 2024
Joseph Sullivan, Site Vice President
Entergy Operations, Inc.
17265 River Road
Killona, LA 70057
SUBJECT: WATERFORD STEAM ELECTRIC STATION, UNIT 3 – INTEGRATED
INSPECTION REPORT 05000382/2024001
Dear Joseph Sullivan:

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.01 Procedures OP-901-521 Severe Weather and Flooding 343
71111.04 Corrective Action
Documents
CR-WF3-YYYY-
NNNN
2024-00145, 2024-00650, 2023-14867, 2023-15951
71111.04 Procedures OP-002-001 Auxiliary Component Cooling Water 320
71111.04 Procedures OP-009-002 Emergency Diesel Generator 360
71111.05 Fire Plans RAB 11-001 Battery Room 3B 8
71111.05 Fire Plans RAB 12-001 Battery Room 3AB 8
71111.05 Fire Plans RAB 13-001 Battery Room 3A 8
71111.05 Fire Plans RAB 2-001 H&V Mechanical Room Reactor Auxiliary Building +46.00'
Elevation
15
71111.05 Fire Plans RAB 3A-004 Reactor Auxiliary Building -4.00' to +7.00' to +46.00'
Elevations HVAC Plenum
3
71111.05 Fire Plans RAB 7-001 Reactor Auxiliary Building +35.00' Elevation Relay Room 13
71111.05 Fire Plans RAB 8A-001 Switchgear Room A 13
71111.05 Fire Plans RAB-3A-002 Reactor Auxiliary Building +46.00 Elevation Vestibule 4
71111.06 Calculations MNQ3-5 Flooding Analysis Outside of Containment 6
71111.11Q Procedures NE-002-002 Variable Taverage Test 2
71111.11Q Procedures OP-005-007 Main Turbine and Generator 313
71111.11Q Procedures OP-010-003 Plant Startup 366
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
CR-WF3-YYYY-
NNNN
2022-02759, 2022-05580, 2022-06601, 2022-08221,
2023-01057, 2023-13241, 2023-14864, 2023-16255
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
CR-WF3-YYYY-
NNNN
14603, 14604, 14606
71111.12 Engineering
Changes
EC# 0054003619 Relaxation of Thermal Performance Testing Frequency for
ACCW System per GL 89-13.
01/31/2024
71111.12 Procedures CEP-IST-004 Standard on Inservice Testing 313
71111.12 Procedures EN-DC-177 Control Room Habitability Program 6
71111.12 Procedures EN-DC-205 Maintenance Rule Monitoring 9
71111.12 Procedures MM-006-106 Plant Door Maintenance 335
71111.12 Procedures OP-903-033 Cold Shutdown IST Valve Testing 61
10
71111.12 Procedures PE-005-042 Control Room Habitability 002
71111.12 Work Orders 536720, 54054584
71111.13 Corrective Action
Documents
CR-WF3-YYYY-
NNNN
2024-01017
71111.13 Procedures EN-OP-119 Protected Equipment Postings 18
71111.13 Procedures EN-WM-104 On Line Risk Assessment 27
71111.13 Procedures OI-037-000 Operations Risk Assessment Guideline 321
71111.13 Work Orders 53025665, 54091298, 54123122
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
CR-WF3-YYYY-
NNNN
2023-13488, 2024-00265, 2024-00266, 2023-14604,
2023-14606, 2024-01017
71111.15 Engineering
Changes
EC 0000016027 NFPA 20, 1972 Edition "Standard for the Installation of
Centrifugal Fire Pumps" Code Compliance Evaluation
Engineering Report (Report WF3-FP-10-00015)